



## Xmas ball Mont blanc chestnut dark

### Ingredients list :

sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, chestnut, humectant : sorbitol syrup, whole **MILK** powder, glucose syrup, invertase, dextrose, water, **WHEAT** starch, emulsifier : lecithins (**SOYA**), **EGG** white, flavourings, vanilla extract, acid : citric acid, preservative : potassium sorbate

*With :* dark chocolate (cocoa solids : 54% minimum)

### Nutrition declaration

	===== Per 100 g =====	===== Per serving ===== 2 pieces (24g)
Energy	1894 kJ	454 kJ
Energy	453 kcal	108 kcal
Fat	21 g	5.0 g
of which saturates	12 g	2.9 g
Carbohydrate	58 g	14 g
of which sugars	50 g	12 g
Fibre	5.0 g	1.2 g
Protein	4.1 g	0.9 g
Salt	0.04 g	0.01 g

### Allergens present in ingredients:

GLUTEN (WHEAT), MILK, SOYA, EGGS

### Traces contained in product :

NUTS (HAZELNUTS, ALMONDS, PISTACHIO NUTS, WALNUTS), GLUTEN (BARLEY)

Products compatible with a vegetarian diet

This information is a guide only and we emphasise that all chocolates are made in a factory that handles "tree nuts, wheat, barley, milk and soya" and therefore may contain traces. Always refer to product packaging for full information.

Made in Belgium by Confiserie Leonidas SA. Bd Jules Graindorlaan 41-43 B-1070 Brussels Belgium +32 2 522 19 57  
www.leonidas.com